Constant Voltage Electronic
Phase Dimmable LED Driver
We reserve the right to change and modify our products.www.KlusDesign.com
Vero Beach, FL 32962 / United States / Customer Service: sophia@klusdesign.com / (Ph.) 772 321 2260, 772 569 6655
Page 1 of 6
This Listed driver is an electronic Class 2, phase dimmable
LED driver with a low profile aluminum case, making it the
perfect choice for tape lighting, kick/cove lighting, under

High
Not to scale.
Ordering Guide
 Length: 6.77" (171.9mm)
 Width: 2.67" (67.8mm)
 Height: 1.30" (33.0mm)
Dimensions 12 Volt 24 Volt Max Power Dimming
 E-20-12 E-20-24V 20 Watt Forward Phase
 E-40-12 E-40-24V 40 Watt Forward Phase
 E-60-12 E-60-24V 60 Watt Forward Phase
  E-75-24V 75 Watt Forward Phase
  E-96-24V 96 Watt Forward Phase
Part Numbers
REV002  5/13/2021
MEETS
REQUIREMENTS
TITLE 24/JA8
We reserve the right to change and modify our products.www.KlusDesign.com
Vero Beach, FL 32962 / United States / Customer Service: sophia@klusdesign.com / (Ph.) 772 321 2260, 772 569 6655
Page 2 of 6
Specifications
Part Numbers: E-20-12 E-40-12 E-60-12
 E-20-24V E40-24V E-60-24V E-75-24V E-96-24V
Mechanical Housing
Primary Leads 18 AWG 18 AWG 18 AWG 18 AWG 18 AWG
Secondary Leads 14 AWG 14 AWG  14 AWG 14 AWG 14 AWG
Length 6.77" (171.9mm)  6.77" (171.9mm) 6.77" (171.9mm)  6.77" (171.9mm) 6.77" (171.9mm)
Width 2.67" (67.8mm)  2.67" (67.8mm) 2.67" (67.8mm) 2.67" (67.8mm) 2.67" (67.8mm)
Height 1.30” (33.0mm) 1.30” (33.0mm) 1.30” (33.0mm) 1.30” (33.0mm) 1.30” (33.0mm)
Weight 9 oz. (255g) 9 oz. (255g) 9 oz. (255g) 9 oz. (255g) 9 oz. (255g)
Housing Material Coated Metal Coated Metal Coated Metal Coated Metal  Coated Metal
Housing Color Black Black Black Black Black
Junction Box Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mounting One-Hole Flange Mount, 2 Key Holes in Wire Housing
Approval Markings
Certificates/Approval Signs UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2
Environmental
Max Ambient Temperature -30°C - +65°C (-22°F - 122°F)
Dimming
Minimum Dimming Level 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Protection
Circuit Breaker Short Circuit & Over-Voltage Auto-Reset
Input
Input Voltage Range 120VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 0.20A@120VAC (12VDC) 0.41A@120VAC (12VDC) 0.61A@120VAC (12VDC) 0.72A@120VAC  0.85A@120VAC
 0.20A@120VAC (24VDC) 0.41A@120VAC (24VDC) 0.61A@120VAC (24VDC)
Efficiency > 90% (12VDC) > 90% (12VDC) > 90% (12VDC) > 90% > 90%
 > 90% (24VDC) > 90% (24VDC) > 90% (24VDC)
Power Factor 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
Output
Max Load 20W 40W 60W 75W 96W
Output Voltage @ Max Load 12.0VDC 12.0VDC 12.0VDC 24.0VDC 24.0VDC
 24.0VDC 24.0VDC 24.0VDC
Output Current @ Max Load 1.7A (12VDC) 3.50A (12VDC) 5.00A (12VDC) 3.3A 4.16A
 0.90A (24VDC) 1.75A (24VDC) 2.63A (24VDC)
Constant Voltage Electronic
Phase Dimmable LED Driver
REV002  5/13/2021
Ø0.24"
(6.0mm)